through

June 30 of

Each Year

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

1997 0.0 64.7 *

1998 35.4 780.8 4.5%

1999 337.3 1,839.2 18.3%

2000 833.6 2,745.2 30.4%

2001 1,541.8 3,663.2 42.1%

2002 2,352.0 4,375.4 53.8%

2003 3,063.4 4,993.0 61.4%

2004 3,884.7 5,735.9 67.7%

2005 4,636.0 6,552.7 70.8%

2006 5,504.3 7,366.5 74.7%

2007 6,443.0 8,151.9 79.0%

2008 7,367.5 9,008.0 81.8%

2009 8,280.8 10,770.9 76.9%

2010 9,806.3 12,498.6 78.5%

2011 11,507.1 13,805.7 83.3%

2012 12,735.0 14,798.4 86.1%

2013 14,082.2 15,627.3 90.1%

2014 15,249.6 16,424.8 92.8%

2015 16,388.4 17,358.0 94.4%

2016 17,620.3 18,192.9 96.9%

* Less than 0.05%

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

   10/21/2016 Page 2 of 2 dwcapoutus

Comparison of Annual U.S. Drinking Water SRF Federal

Capitalization Grants and Annual Outlays

Fiscal Year

Ending

June 30

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

Total All Years $17,620.3 $18,192.9 96.9%

1997 64.7 0.0 *

1998 716.1 35.4 4.9%

1999 1,058.4 301.9 28.5%

2000 906.0 496.3 54.8%

2001 918.0 708.2 77.1%

2002 712.2 810.2 113.8%

2003 617.6 711.4 115.2%

2004 742.9 821.3 110.5%

2005 816.8 751.4 92.0%

2006 813.8 868.2 106.7%

2007 785.4 938.7 119.5%

2008 856.1 924.5 108.0%

2009 1,762.9 913.3 51.8%

2010 1,727.7 1,525.4 88.3%

2011 1,307.1 1,700.8 130.1%

2012 992.7 1,227.9 123.7%

2013 828.9 1,347.2 162.5%

2014 797.5 1,167.4 146.4%

2015 933.2 1,138.8 122.0%

2016 834.9 1,231.9 147.6%

* Less than 0.05%

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

   10/21/2016 Page 1 of 2 dwcapoutrg

Comparison of Cumulative U.S. Drinking Water SRF

Federal Capitalization Grants and Cumulative Outlays, by State and Region

July 1, 1996 through June 30, 2016

State and

EPA Region

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

U.S. Total $17,620.3 $18,192.9 96.9%

Region 1 1,387.9 1,424.9 97.4

Connecticut 194.6 184.1 94.6

Maine 185.5 181.0 97.6

Massachusetts 495.0 496.5 100.3

New Hampshire 186.6 178.4 95.6

Rhode Island 177.5 177.2 99.9

Vermont 185.6 170.6 91.9

Region 2 1,588.9 1,803.4 88.1

New Jersey 450.0 376.0 83.6

New York 1,143.8 1,023.5 89.5

Puerto Rico 209.6 189.4 90.3

Region 3 1,469.1 1,469.4 100.0

Delaware 158.5 157.1 99.1

Maryland 243.9 247.0 101.3

Pennsylvania 588.0 611.6 104.0

Virginia 287.3 269.1 93.7

West Virginia 191.8 184.4 96.1

Region 4 2,509.1 2,569.7 97.6

Alabama 220.0 213.0 96.8

Florida 647.1 643.2 99.4

Georgia 404.6 412.6 102.0

Kentucky 238.6 224.7 94.2

Mississippi 196.3 176.5 89.9

North Carolina 474.8 461.2 97.1

South Carolina 185.4 178.7 96.4

Tennessee 203.0 199.2 98.1

Region 5 2,846.4 2,907.2 97.9

Illinois 703.6 702.2 99.8

Indiana 283.7 287.4 101.3

Michigan 640.4 631.7 98.6

Minnesota 354.7 342.2 96.5

Ohio 574.5 545.1 94.9

Wisconsin 350.3 337.8 96.4

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

   10/21/2016 Page 2 of 2 dwcapoutrg

Comparison of Cumulative U.S. Drinking Water SRF

Federal Capitalization Grants and Cumulative Outlays, by State and Region

July 1, 1996 through June 30, 2016

State and

EPA Region

Millions of Dollars

Outlays as a

Percent of Federal

Capitalization Grants

Federal

Capitalization

Grants¹ Outlays

Region 6 2,149.2 2,234.4 96.2

Arkansas 244.5 220.4 90.1

Louisiana 269.7 250.4 92.8

New Mexico 181.3 171.1 94.4

Oklahoma 274.2 253.8 92.6

Texas 1,264.8 1,253.5 99.1

Region 7 968.1 1,001.7 96.7

Iowa 284.8 294.2 103.3

Kansas 225.0 211.5 94.0

Missouri 306.1 283.0 92.5

Nebraska 185.9 179.4 96.5

Region 8 1,202.1 1,262.6 95.2

Colorado 320.2 301.3 94.1

Montana 183.2 175.6 95.9

North Dakota 179.9 191.2 106.3

South Dakota 199.0 190.3 95.6

Utah 194.9 181.2 93.0

Wyoming 185.5 162.6 87.7

Region 9 2,436.8 2,413.9 100.9

Arizona 346.6 350.2 101.0

California 1,705.9 1,711.1 100.3

Hawaii 168.3 179.9 106.9

Nevada 193.1 195.7 101.3

Region 10 1,062.6 1,105.8 96.1

Alaska 208.4 199.0 95.5

Idaho 187.3 179.5 95.8

Oregon 262.8 265.7 101.1

Washington 447.3 418.3 93.5

¹ Federal capitalization grants adjusted for transfers of federal funds with the CWSRF.

   10/21/2016 Page 1 of 2 popservus

Cumulative U.S. Drinking Water SRF Population Served

July 1, 1996

through

June 30 of

Each Year

Population Served As a Percent of Total Population Served

Total

Community

Systems
Non-Community

Systems

Disadvantaged

Communities

To Achieve

Compliance

Community

Systems

Non-Community

Systems

Disadvantaged

Communities

System

Compliance

1997 96,879 096,879 0 0 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1998 9,824,371 09,824,371 19,633 7,754,277 100.0% 0.0% 0.2% 78.9%

1999 26,299,488 1,214 26,300,702 521,598 9,122,057 100.0% * 2.0% 34.7%

2000 51,001,614 1,479 51,003,093 1,610,975 19,901,898 100.0% * 3.2% 39.0%

2001 73,400,263 1,504 73,401,767 2,387,005 28,188,367 100.0% * 3.3% 38.4%

2002 98,218,712 3,708 98,222,420 3,054,189 38,410,397 100.0% * 3.1% 39.1%

2003 132,530,084 5,211 132,535,295 4,102,565 59,543,059 100.0% * 3.1% 44.9%

2004 163,852,212 7,543 163,859,755 5,934,623 64,477,023 100.0% * 3.6% 39.3%

2005 198,983,707 26,207 199,009,914 7,515,683 72,181,259 100.0% * 3.8% 36.3%

2006 237,830,264 26,798 237,857,062 8,063,853 92,163,498 100.0% * 3.4% 38.7%

2007 282,816,296 27,690 282,843,986 9,929,843 115,207,918 100.0% * 3.5% 40.7%

2008 317,149,281 30,596 317,179,877 11,002,267 129,944,457 100.0% * 3.5% 41.0%

2009 363,170,025 37,827 363,207,852 14,326,115 144,058,465 100.0% * 3.9% 39.7%

2010 445,218,039 66,467 445,284,506 49,181,873 179,269,510 100.0% * 11.0% 40.3%

2011 494,788,827 86,638 494,875,465 68,443,996 208,875,438 100.0% * 13.8% 42.2%

2012 536,955,580 91,765 537,047,345 75,683,871 223,047,747 100.0% * 14.1% 41.5%

2013 684,237,458 114,249 684,351,707 90,465,498 238,143,375 100.0% * 13.2% 34.8%

2014 757,157,923 117,933 757,275,856 108,707,820 262,691,219 100.0% * 14.4% 34.7%

2015 800,198,355 138,002 800,336,357 111,660,125 271,994,030 100.0% * 14.0% 34.0%

2016 852,441,151 141,604 852,582,755 117,930,887 275,332,268 100.0% * 13.8% 32.3%

* Less than 0.05%

   10/21/2016 Page 2 of 2 popservus

Annual U.S. Drinking Water SRF Population Served

Fiscal Year

Ending

June 30

Population Served As a Percent of Total Population Served

Total

Community

Systems
Non-Community

Systems

Disadvantaged

Communities

To Achieve

Compliance

Community

Systems

Non-Community

Systems

Disadvantaged

Communities

System

Compliance

Total All Years 852,582,755 852,441,151 141,604 117,930,887 275,332,268 100.0% * 13.8% 32.3%